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GSA/PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE  QUICKLIST 
 
 
 
ASSISTANT REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR  (7P) RM 11A                   JIM WELLER  817-978-2522 

• DEPUTY REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR KENNY SMITH 817-978-2522 
• SPECIAL ASSISTANT BETHANY TOPPERT 817-978-3042 
• OFFICE OF CUSTOMER SERVICE MATTHEW MADISON 817-978-3875 
• EMERGENCY MGMT & SAFETY JOHNNY SOUTH (ACTING) 713-209-3055 
 

BUSINESS PERFORMANCE (7PA) RM 11A  CECILIA KEELEY 817-978-4290 
• CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER (CO) RAQUEL STOKES 817-978-4863 
• BUSINESS ANALYSIS/CIFM JOHN MCROBERTS 817-978-4866 
• FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT THOMAS HARALSON 817-978-4865 

 
PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT (7PT) RM 11B CASEY BOWEN  817-978-0300 

• SUPERVISORY PORTFOLIO MANAGER DAVE PLAZAK 817-978-4232 
• REPAIR AND ALTERATION PROGRAM SHAILENDRA SAKSENA 817-978-4178 
• DHS GATEWAY PROGRAM  MARIA CONLEY 817-978-4230 
• CULTURAL, URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND SITES STEVE SKIDMORE 817-978-0347 

 
PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT (7PD)      RM 11A/11B05 CHARLIE HART  817-978-4192 

• DEPUTY DIRECTOR TRACY GRAHAM 817-978-2570 
• PROJECT MANAGEMENT A (7PDA) DENNIS MILLER 817-978-4317 
• PROJECT MANAGEMENT B (7PDB) ALLAN CARLTON 817-978-7113 
• ARCHITECTURAL (7PDD)  RANDALL SUBLETT 817-978-4322 
• ENGINEERING (7PDE)  TOM BECK 817-978-3487 

 
REAL PROPERTY DISPOSAL (7PR)    RM 8A    JAMES L. FERRACCI 817-978-4240 

• SR REALTY OFFICER MELVIN FREEMAN 817-978-3856 
• APPRAISER SCOTT MCDANIEL  817-307-1940    
  

ACQUISITION SERVICES (7PM) RM 12A04 BOBBY DAVIS 817-978-0193 
• OPERATIONS BRANCH (7PMO) TERESA THOMPSON 817-978-7084 
• PROGRAM SUPPORT BRANCH (7PMA) SHIRLEY ROHMER 817-978-7096 
      CONSTRUCTION SERVICES          DIANNA HENDERSON 817-978-2260 
      PROFESSIONAL & BLDG SERVICES  CAROL LAUTZENHEISER 817-978-6165 
      CUSTOMER SUPPORT  CAROLYN SMITH 817-978-7483 
 

 REALTY (7PE)                                                                      JAN TREVINO                              817-978-4432 
• REALTY OPERATIONS (7PEO)  SHERRIE JOHNSON 817-978-4231 
• POLICY & PROGRAMS (7PEP)  LYNDA AUDAS 817-978-7162 
• RENT BILL (7PER)  TAMMY PEYTON (ACTING) 817-978-4452 
• TRANSACTION MANAGEMENT (7PET) VACANT  

 
 OPERATIONS (7PO)                                                             KATHY FOWLER                             817-978-6176 

• BUILDING OPERATIONS SUPPORT (7POB) BOB SEIFFERT 817-978-6190 
• PROJECT MGMT, OPERATIONS (7POP) RAY WILSON 817-978-2564 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

                                                         GEOGRAPHIC SERVICE CENTERS               
 
ARK/LA/EAST TEXAS (7PO-1)    (Little Rock Fax # 501-324-5286) 
    (New Orleans Fax #504-589-6698) 

• SERVICE CENTER MANAGER  TONY BRANSON 501-324-5285 
• LITTLE ROCK - PROJECT MANAGER TOM NORMAN 501-324-5226 X130  
• SR PROPERTY MGR  LITTLE ROCK KRISS HINEBAUGH 501-324-5225 
• E. TEXAS - TYLER PROPERTY MGR DAN PANNELL 903-590-1300 
• NEW ORLEANS – PROPERTY MGR JAMES CRAWFORD 504-589-6094 x101 
• N. LA - SHREVEPORT PROPERTY MGR MARGIE MORGAN 318-676-3012 
• S. LA - BATON ROUGE PROPERTY MGR PAUL HEITMAN 225-389-0304 
• S. LA - LEASED FACILITIES  DAVID MIDDLETON 504-589-6094 X118 

 
BORDER (7PO-2) (El Paso Fax #915-534-6051/ McAllen Fax # 956-618-8129) 

• SERVICE CENTER MANAGER  TUNISIA SADRUDDIN 817-978-3577 
• EL PASO – SENIOR PROPERTY MGR JACK GARTEN 915-534-6269 
• MCALLEN – SENIOR PROPERTY MGR ELSIE ACEVEDO 956-618-8125 

 
 
DALLAS/FT WORTH (7PO-3)    (Dallas Fax # 214-767-0095) 
    (Ft Worth Fax #817-978-7508) 

• SERVICE CENTER MANAGER    SHERMAN CATALON (ACTING) 214-767-5596 
• DALLAS SENIOR PROPERTY MGR   CHRISTY RANGEL (ACTING) 214-767-8165 
• FT WORTH SENIOR PROPERTY MANAGER  JEAN KRAFT 817-978-4114  

 
 
OKLAHOMA/NEW MEXICO (7PO-4)    (Oklahoma City Fax # 405-231-4574) 
    (Albuquerque Fax #505-248-7327) 

• SERVICE CENTER MANAGER  COREY BLACK  405-231-5101 
• OKLAHOMA PROPERTY MGR  CATHY TURNIPSEED 405-231-4135 
• ALBUQUERQUE SR PROPERTY MANAGER WALDO GRIEGO 505-248-7321 

 
SOUTH CENTRAL (7PO-5)    (Houston Fax # 713-209-3066)    
                                                                               (Austin Fax #512-916-5999/San Antonio Fax #210-472-4045) 

• SERVICE CENTER MANAGER  BILL LAWLOR 512-916-5071 
• OPERATIONS MANAGER  JOHN CARSON 713-209-3031 
• AUSTIN SENIOR PROPERTY MGR  STEVE RUTLEDGE 512-916-5016 
• SAN ANTONIO SENIOR PROPERTY MGR HANS RIEDEL (210) 472-6040 x238 
• HOUSTON SENIOR PROPERTY MGR JOHNNY SOUTH 713-209-3055 
• CORPUS CHRISTI/VICTORIA - PROP MGR DANA OLSON 361-888-3330 

 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT TEAM 
 

 

 
Agency National Account Directors Regional Account Managers 

 

Matthew Madison        817-978-3875 
Customer Service Officer 

 

Agriculture      Mike McNew   202-501-0880  Jan Elizondo                     817-978-3266 

Attorneys Steve Rosen   202-208-0153  Tina Jaegerman               817-978-2031 

CBP 
Denise Funkhouser 

202-208-2164  Jamey Crossland              817-978-3746 

CIS 
Denise Funkhouser 

202-208-2164  Jamey Crossland              817-978-3746 
Commerce / 
Census Ron Dovel        202-501-9151  JoAnn De Jesus                817-978-6185 

Congress Paul Donnelly   202-208-1880  
Pat Albany                         817-731-8295 
Linda Brown                      281-485-0707 

Courts Paul Donnelly   202-208-1880  Diane Wilson                   817-978-7165 
DEA Steve Rosen    202-208-0153  Tina Jaegerman              817-978-2031 

Defense 
Denise Funkhouser 

202-208-2164  Jill Wilkinson                    817-978-7169 

DHS 
Denise Funkhouser 

202-208-2164  Jamey Crossland             817-978-3746 

Education  Mike McNew      202-501-0880  JoAnn De Jesus              817-978-6185 

Energy Mike McNew      202-501-0880  Jill Wilkinson                 817-978-7169 

EPA Mike McNew      202-501-0880  Judy Robertson               817-978-3987 

FBI                   Steve Rosen      202-208-0153  Tina Jaegerman              817-978-2031 

HHS Mike McNew       202-501-0880  Zack Giles                       817-731-7159 
 



 

 

 

 

ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT TEAM 
 

 

 
Agency National Account Directors Regional Account Managers 

 

HUD Mike McNew       202-501-0880  Zack Giles                        817-978-7159 

Interior Mike McNew       202-501-0880  Zack Giles                        817- 978-7159 

IRS Ron Dovel         202-501-9151  Jan Elizondo                     817-978-3266 

Justice Steve Rosen         202-208-0153  Tina Jaegerman                817-978-2031 

Labor Mike McNew       202-501-0880  Judy Robertson                  817- 978-3987 

Marshals Steve Rosen         202-208-0153  Jamey Crossland                817-978-3746 

SBA Ron Dovel        202-501-9151  Judy Robertson                817-978-3987 

SSA                 Mike McNew       202-501-0880  Zack Giles                      817- 978-7159 

State 
Denise Funkhouser 

202-208-2164  Judy Robertson              817-978-3987 

DOT Mike McNew       202-501-0880  Zack Giles                      817-978-7159 

Treasury Ron Dovel        202-501-9151  Jan Elizondo                   817-978-3266 

VA Ron Dovel        202-501-9151  Jan Elizondo                   817- 978-3266 



 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

GEOGRAPHIC SERVICE CENTERS: ADDRESS LIST 
 
ARK/LA/TX SERVICE CENTER – 7PO-1 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-1-LR) 
FEDERAL BUILDING 
700 W. CAPITOL, ROOM 3423 
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201 
 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-1-FW) 
FRITZ G. LANHAM FEDERAL BUILDING 
819 TAYLOR ST, ROOM 12A08 
FORT WORTH, TX 76102-6181 
 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-1-TY) 
221 WEST FERGUSON, ROOM 415 
TYLER, TX 75702 
 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-1-NO) 
HALE BOGGS FEDERAL BUILDING-COURTHOUSE 
500 POYDRAS ST., ROOM 1044 
NEW ORLEANS, LA  70130-3310 
 
BORDER SERVICE CENTER – 7PO-2 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-2-FW) 
FRITZ G. LANHAM FEDERAL BUILDING 
819 TAYLOR ST, ROOM 12B14 
FORT WORTH, TX 76102-6181 
 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-2-EL) 
RICHARD C. WHITE FEDERAL BUILDING 
700 E. SAN ANTONIO AVE., STE. 650 
EL PASO, TEXAS  79901-2421 
 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-2-MC) 
FEDERAL BUILDING 
320 N. MAIN, ROOM 106 
MCALLEN, TX 78501 
 
DALLAS/FT WORTH SERVICE CENTER – 7PO-3 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-3-DA)  
EARLE CABELL FEDERAL BUILDING-COURTHOUSE 
1100 COMMERCE STREET, SUITE 720 
DALLAS, TX 75242-0785 
 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-3-FW) 
FRITZ G. LANHAM FEDERAL BUILDING  
819 TAYLOR ST., ROOM 14B06 

FORT WORTH, TX 76102-6181 
 
OK/NM SERVICE CENTER – 7PO-4  
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-4-OK) 
200 NW 4TH STREET STE 4050 
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73102-3072 
 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-4-FW) 
FRITZ G. LANHAM FEDERAL BUILDING 
819 TAYLOR ST, ROOM 12B01 
FORT WORTH, TX 76102-6181 
 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-4-AQ) 
FEDERAL BUILDING AND U.S. COURTHOUSE 
P.O. BOX 1129 - 87102 
421 GOLD AV, SW, ROOM 405  
(FOR FEDEX AND UPS ONLY) 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM  87103 
 
SOUTH CENTRAL TEXAS SERVICE CENTER – 7PO-5 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-5-AU)  
J.J. “JAKE” PICKLE FEDERAL BUILDING 
300 EAST EIGHTH STREET, ROOM G150 
AUSTIN, TX 78701-3255 
 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-5-FW) 
FRITZ G. LANHAM FEDERAL BUILDING 
819 TAYLOR ST, ROOM 12B14 
FORT WORTH, TX 76102-6181 
 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-5-SA) 
FEDERAL BUILDING 
727 E. DURANGO BOULEVARD, ROOM B602 
SAN ANTONIO, TX  78206-1293 
 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7PO-5-HO) 
GEORGE THOMAS “MICKEY” LELAND FEDERAL BUILDING 
1919 SMITH ST., SUITE 1600 
HOUSTON, TX 77002-8049 
 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (7POS-G-FW) 
FRITZ G. LANHAM FEDERAL BUILDING 
819 TAYLOR ST, ROOM 12A5 
FORT WORTH, TX 76102-6181 

 
 



 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL ADMINISTRATON

SCOTT ARMEY (REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR)   817-978-2321 
 817-822-2959 cel 
GEORGE PROCHASKA (DEPUTY R.A.) 817-978-4235 
 817-819-1736 cel 

CERVANTEZ, CONNIE 817-978-2321 
 817-726-8065 cel 
DEBERRY, TYE 817-978-0052 
 817-825-1135 cel 
GEER-SMITH, SHALA 817-978-7085 
 940-453-5803 cel 

 
 

FAX NUMBERS - QUICK REFERENCE LIST 
FAX NUMBERS – REGIONAL OFFICE  
ARA 817-978-7098 
BORDER STATION CENTER 817-978-4016 
BUSINESS PERFORMANCE 817-978-8644 
INS CUSTOMER TEAM (10th FLOOR) 817-978-0325 
PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT 817-978-4743/7098 
PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT 817-978-4743 
REAL PROPERTY DISPOSAL 817-978-2063 
SITE ACQUISITION  817-978-0385 
PROGRAM SUPPORT 817-978-2577 
 
FAX NUMBERS – AR/EAST TEXAS SERVICE CENTER 
FORT WORTH REGIONAL OFFICE 817-978-6171 
MAIN FAX NUMBER 817-978-7194 
BEAUMONT 409-839-2507 
LITTLE ROCK  501-324-5286 
TYLER 903-590-1312 

FAX NUMBERS – WESTERN SERVICE CENTER 
FT. WORTH REGIONAL OFFICE  817-978-7017/6152 
ALBUQUERQUE   505-248-7327 
AUSTIN   512-916-5999 
BROWNSVILLE  956-548-2785 
CORPUS CHRISTI 361-888-3335 
DEL RIO 830-703-3795 
EL PASO   915-534-6051 
FORT WORTH  817-978-7508 
FW FEDERAL CENTER (BLDG 52) 817-334-5487 
OKLAHOMA CITY 405-231-4227 
REGIONAL OFFICE 817-978-8391 
LAREDO  956-726-2325 
LAS CRUCES  505-523-6075 
LUBBOCK  806-472-7453 
MCALLEN   956-618-8129 
ROSWELL  505-624-9824 
SAN ANTONIO   210-472-4045 
 

IT SERVICES HELPDESK / CONTRACT EMPLOYEES 
 
BAIN, AARON 817-978-3377 
CARSON, SEAN 817-205-5557 
CLARDY, TIM 817-978-0265 
DAY, MICHAEL 817-978-7369 
FENTON, AMBER  817-978-7134 
FRANKLIN, JACKIE 817-978-2129 
LATHROP, TERRI 817-978-7000 

MARTIN, KEITH 817-978-6170 
MCLAUGHLIN, AARON 817-978-7197 
JACKSON, WILLIE 817-978-2789 
JIMENEZ, ALFREDO 817-978-4451 
RAMIREZ, GERARDO 817-978-3965 
WALLACE, STEVE 817-978-4145 
WHITE, STUART 817-978-7203 

 
 



 

 

 

FEDERAL ACQUISITION SERVICE  (FAS) -  
 
FSS INFORMATION CENTER 
           (Maintains a library of FSS schedules):        1-888-FSS-0070 
GSA CENTRALIZED MAILING LIST (CMLS)  817-334-5215 
GSA SUPPLY BUSINESS: 1-800-525-8027 
NATIONAL CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTER: 1-800-488-3111 
 
AUTOMOTIVE COMMODITY CENTER: 703-308-2277 
GENERAL PRODUCTS COMMODITY CNTR: 817-978-4545 
HARDWARE & APPLIANCES CENTER: 816-926-6760 
IT ACQUISITION CENTER: 703-305-3038 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES CENTER: 206-931-7353 
NATIONAL FURNITURE CENTER: 703-305-7003 
OFFICE SUPPLIES & PAPER PRODUCTS: 212-264-0479 
OFFICE & SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT CENTER: 703-305-6097 
SERVICES ACQUISITION CENTER: 703-305-6885 

 
FLEET MANAGEMENT: 817-978-2381 
 

MARKETING/BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT: 817-978-2892 
 

PERSONAL PROPERTY DISPOSAL  
OKLAHOMA, ARKANSAS, NEW MEXICO, TEXAS 
PANHANDLE 

ED PANKO 405-231-4422
  

 

DFW METROPLEX 
NINA GUERECCA/BRENDA WOODS 817-978-8399 

 

LOUISIANA, TEXAS,  
JAIME HERNANDEZ 210-509-3406 

 

 
 

GSA Advantage (FSS online shopping network):  
www.gsaadvantage.gov  
 

Office of Vehicle Acquisition & Leasing Services plus Fleet 
Management Centers (FMC):  www.fss.gsa.gov/vehicles 
 

FSS Personal Property Management:  
www.fss.gsa.gov/property 
 
FTS ASSISTANT REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR 
MARCELLA BANKS, ARA 817-978-2871 
 

NETWORK SERVICES (7TT) 
SYLVIA HERNANDEZ, DIRECTOR 817-978-3709 
 

IT SOLUTIONS (7TR) 
SHARON O'TOOLE, DIRECTOR 817-978-3687 
 

OFFICE OF CRM AND SALES (7TA) 
RUSS COLOMO, DIRECTOR 817-978-4079 
 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (7TB) 
SUSAN HOUSER, DIRECTOR 817-978-4087 
 

OFFICE OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (7TC) 
MARJORIE READOUT, DIRECTOR 817-978-4177

HUMAN RESOURCES / PERSONNEL - 7CP (RM - 9A00) 
 
DIRECTOR JULIE JENSEN 817-978-2366 
 
PRIMARY CONTACT FOR STAFFING ISSUES  SHERRI WOLFENBERGER 817-978-2796 
PRIMARY CONTACT FOR STAFFING ISSUES FOR FPS CHANDRA PONTON  817-978-4118 
  
 

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS  BONNIE HOCHHALTER, CHIEF 817-978-2376 
 LYNN JAMES  817-978-2365 
 

RETIREMENT ISSUES AND INSURANCE ISSUES  DEJUANA HATHAWAY  817-978-4116 
 

CLASSIFICATION & EMPLOYMENT  GARY SHARP, CHIEF 817-978-3234 
     CLASSIFICATION CHARLOTTE WATSON 817-978-3639 
     EMPLOYMENT TINA MALLEY 817-978-3692 
 

TRAINING SAL VARGAS 817-978-2017 
 JAN BAKER 817-978-3638 
 

RECRUIT/PLACEMENT      CARLA FICKLE  817-978-3579 
 
FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT WEBSITE @  HTTP://INSITE.GSA.GOV/_R7/HR 
 

OFFICE OF REGIONAL COUNSEL - 7L       (RM - 11A31) 
LEGAL OFFICE MAIN NUMBER (TERRY KIRCHER) 817-978-2325        FAX NUMBER 817-978-4924 
MARK DUFFY, SENIOR REGIONAL COUNSEL 817-978-9904 
JERRY ANN FOSTER, SENIOR REGIONAL COUNSEL 817-978-2443 
CASS TALIAFERRO, SENIOR REGIONAL COUNSEL 817-978-4857 
LEE CROOK, ASSISTANT REGIONAL COUNSEL 817-978-2391 



 

 

ASSISTANT REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR    RM - 11A 
 

ASSISTANT REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR (7P) 
JIM WELLER 817-978-2522 
BEARDEN, SHIRLEY   817-978-2522 
FAX NUMBER 817-978-7098 
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE ARA (7PB) 
KEN SMITH, DEPUTY ARA 817-978-2522 
 
OFFICE OF CUSTOMER SERVICE (7PBC) 
MATTHEW MADISON, DIRECTOR 817-978-3875 
CROSSLAND, JAMEY 817-978-3746 
DE JESUS, JOANN 817-978-6185 
ELIZONDO, JAN 817-978-3266 
GILES, ZACK 817-978-7159 
JAEGERMAN, TINA 817-978-2031 
ROBERTSON, JUDY 817-978-3987 
WILKINSON, JILL 817-978-7169 
WILSON, DIANE 817-978-7165 
FAX NUMBER 817-978-0323 
 
EXECUTIVE PROGRAMS (7PBE) 
BETHANY TOPPERT (SPECIAL ASST.)         817-978-3042 
BAMBURG, MELISSA       817-978-6147 
BEARDEN, SHIRLEY 817-978-4682 
DAWSON, VERONICA 817-978-4225  
SOOTER, TRICIA 817-978-0225 
WADDELL, KAREN 817-978-2539 
WELCH, TERRY 817-978-4770 
FAX NUMBER 817-978-7098 
 
 

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT & SECURITY (7PS) 
JOHNNY SOUTH, DIRECTOR (ACTING)     713-209-3055 
 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT BRANCH (7PSE) 
DAVID WAISHES, CHIEF 225-298-5999 
CRAWFORD, RICKY 225-298-5995 
LAYNES, WILLIE 225-298-5996 
PARR, LILL 225-298-5994 
TAYLOR, BREANNA 225-298-5998 
 
SECURITY BRANCH (7PSS) 
BETTY KING, CHIEF 817-978-4652 
ARMSTRONG, KRISTA 504-589-6094 X118 
HALE, JENNIFER 817-978-7296 
HILLIARD, KARY 214-767-0222 
LANFORD, DWIGHT 915-534-6069 
LEDGER, RANDALL 405-231-4412 
ZIGRANG, SUZETTE                                         817-978-2074 

  

BUSINESS PERFORMANCE    RM - 11A 
CECILIA KEELEY - DIRECTOR (7PA) 817-978-4290  
FAX NUMBER  817-978-8644  
 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER (CO)   
RAQUEL STOKES, (SUPERVISOR) 817-978-4863 
CAMPBELL, BONNIE 817-978-3045 
EATON, THOMAS M.  817-829-2390 
HURD, DONNIE 817-978-8390 
ROSALES, ROBERT 817-829-2535  
 
BUSINESS ANALYSIS/CIFM 
JOHN MCROBERTS (SUPERVISOR) 817-978-4866   
COSSIO, MARIA 817-978-0280 
KIDD, MARILYN 817-978-3703 
KOENIG, PETER 817-978-4037 
KOMOROSKI, JOSH 817-978-0422 
LEE, DIANA H. 817-978-7463 
MARTIN, TRAVIS 817-978-0287 
MEYER, JEFF 817-978-7161 
SOWIRKA, TED       817-978-6158 
SMITH, PAM     817-978-3988 
WYNN, MIKE 817-978-8701 
  
 
 
 
 

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT (7PAF)  
THOMAS HARALSON (SUPERVISOR) 817-978-4865 
 
OPERATIONS  
BACHELOR, MELBA 817-978-7154 
BUITRON, GLORIA 817-978-2838  
HOLT, CHRISTI 817-978-3040 
HUNTER-HOSEY, ROS 817-978-2010 
LAWSON, KYLE 817-978-4070 
PROCTER, MARION 817-978-2790 
RICHARDSON, YOUNG  817-978-7151 
RODRIGUEZ, ARON 817-978-8343 
WILSON, MARC 817-978-4323 
 
REGIONAL SUPPORT TEAM   
BROWNING, PAM 817-978-2803 
BUTLER, KATHY 817-978-0352 
CREEKMORE, TERRI 817-978-4143 
EASTERLING, JENNIFER 817-978-3439 
JOHNSON, FAYE 817-978-7153 
JONES, LADONNA 817-978-7119 
MOCK, MARY 817-978-4445 
SWANSON, TOMMY 817-978-4439 
TEDDER, LARA  817-978-7511 
 



 

 

 

 

BORDER STATION CENTER   RM- 10A27 
NATIONAL OFFICE  (PMAA)     
GIANNE CONARD - DIRECTOR 202-208-1453 
WAGNER, COLIN 202-501-2888 
WELLS, BILL 202-501-1858 
FAX NUMBER  202-501-3421 
 
SOUTHERN BORDER 
JIM KING - DIRECTOR 817-978-0346 
BLAND, JOHN 817-978-7210   
MAYES, JOHN 817-978-4444 
LU, JOHN 817-978-7484 
 

 
CENTER DIRECT LINE 817-978-2560   
FAX NUMBER 817-978-4016  
 

NORTHERN BORDER 
JIM OBERG – DIRECTOR              303-236-8000 X2371 
BRUCE, HOWARD                          303-236-8000 x2445  
MILNER, JULIE                                303-236-8000 x2455 
SCALISE, RALPH                                        617-565-5821 
WALLACE, CHARLES                303-236-8000 x2429 
FAX NUMBER 303-236-3606 

    

PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT    RM - 11B 
CASEY BOWEN - DIRECTOR (7PT)  817-978-0300 
DAVE PLAZAK, DEPUTY 817-978-4232 
GILL, KATE 817-978-0765 
JEZZINI, HASSAN 817-978-0274 
LLEWELLYN, MIKE 817-978-2042 
UPTON, B.J. -  REGIONAL CHILDCARE COORDINATOR 817-978-8451 
WILEMON, KATHRYN 817-978-0300 
 
BA 54 R&A PROGRAM 
SAKSENA, SHAILENDRA (SAK) 817-978-4178 
SIMONIS, DONNA 817-978-4448 
WILLIAMS, ALAN 817-978-0218 

 
 DHS GATEWAY PROGRAM 
 CONLEY, MARIA                                                817-978-4230 

 

REGIONAL APPRAISER PROGRAM 
RANDY WILLIAMS (SUPERVISOR) 817-978-0276 
NOVAK, DENNIS 817-978-3745 
 
CAPITAL INVESTMENT AND LEASING PROGRAM TEAM 
ENDRES, EMILY 817-978-4226 
SCROGGINS, CECIL 817-978-4450 
SHATT, BRIAN 817-978-0221 
WILLIAMS, SHELLY (PVAB) 817-978-4234 
FAX NUMBER  817-978-0323 
 
CULTURAL, URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND SITES 
STEVE SKIDMORE (SUPERVISOR) 817-978-0347 
BARSOTTI, GERRI 817-978-0384 
KLINE, STEVE 817-978-4229 
LANDERS, NEIL 817-978-6159 
FAX NUMBER   817-978-0385 

 

PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT      RM- 11A / RM-11B05 
 
CHARLIE HART - DIRECTOR (7PD) 817-978-4192 
TRACY GRAHAM, DEPUTY 817-978-2570 
WILEMON, KATHRYN 817-978-0300   
FAX NUMBER  817-978-8644 
 

PROJECT MANAGEMENT BRANCH A  (7PDA) 
DENNIS MILLER 817-978-4317 
CORNELISON, DAVID 817-978-3945 
MARTINI, ANN 817-978-7457 
MOSSBARGER, BRENT 817-978-7125 
NORMAN, TOM 501-324-5226 X130 
SANTIKOS, KATHREN 817-978-0796  
SHERMAN, DALE 817-978-7131 
THURY, TIM 817-978-4315 
WALDIE, KENDALL 817-978-0421 

 
 

PROJECT MANAGEMENT BRANCH B  (7PDB) 
ALLAN CARLTON 817-978-7113 
BERGMAN, HOWARD 817-978-4677 
CAMP, JOE 817-978-4316 
FERGUSON, JIMMY 817-978-7451 
JANOVSKY, ERIC 817-978-7124 
MORENO, RAUL 817-978-1005 
MORGAN, JIMMY 817-978-7013 
PIERPONT, CHIP 817-978-4821 
SMITH, BRET 817-978-2335 
 

 
 
 

ARCHITECTURAL BRANCH (7PDD) 
RANDALL SUBLETT 817-978-4322 
ANDREUCCI, KEITH 817-978-4311 
DAWSON, BOB 817-978-4800 
EDWARDS, DONNA 817-978-7092 
GODWIN, ELBERT 817-978-0217 
HALES, DON 817-978-2578 
HYRE, NINA 817-978-7166 
LAND, JOHN 817-978-6168 
LAWRENCE, CHARLES 817-978-4158 
MICHAEL, DAVID 817-978-4678 
PARHAM, BECKY 817-978-7209 
URE, JULIE 817-978-7163 
WILLIAMS, JASON 817-978-8491 
 
ENGINEERING BRANCH (7PDE) 
TOM BECK 817-978-3487 
DEPALMA, JOSEPH 817-978-7117 
EARL, WILLIAM 817-978-8643 
GANDY, BRIAN 817-978-4098 
HANTZ, KYLE 817-978-7022 
HAZELTON, TOM 817-978-4585 
KWAN, KEN 817-978-6167 
LOFTIN, RAHE 817-978-7299 
MONTGOMERY, DOUG 817-978-7112 
WONG, DAISY 817-978-7123 
WU, WILLIAM 817-978-7122 
 



 

 

 

 

REAL PROPERTY DISPOSAL   RM - 11B03 
JIMMY FERRACCI - DIRECTOR (7PR)   817-978-4240 
MELVIN FREEMAN, DEPUTY 817-978-3856 
BLAIR, CRAIG 817-978-4275 
BURDITT, DAVID 817-978-0743 
HOWINGTON, JULIE 817-978-4243 
MCDANIEL, SCOTT 817-307-1940 
MCGINNIS, LAURA - KANSAS CITY OFF.  816-823-5355 
MERRITT, MATTIA 817-978-4242 
MOLLENSHOTT, JENNIFER 817-978-7370 
MOORE, JERRY - CONTRACTOR             817-978-4244 
 

MORGAN, WIL 817-978-4239 
MUNOZ, HERMINIA 817-978-2334 
NICHOLS, CAROL ANNE 817-978-2331 
OWEN, BETTY - CONTRACTOR 817-978-4244 
PERRY, LINDA 817-978-4246 
ROBINSON, JOHN  817-978-4245 
ROLLINGS, WILLIAM 817-978-4324 
FAX NUMBER                                              817-978-2063 
 
 
 

ACQUISITION SERVICES   RM - 12A 
BOBBY DAVIS, DIRECTOR (7PM) 817-978-0193  
 
PROGRAM SUPPORT/PROCUREMENT (7PMA) 
SHIRLEY ROHMER, CHIEF 817-978-7096 
 
CUSTOMER SUPPORT 
SMITH, CAROLYN (SUPV) 817-978-7483 
HARENCHAR, SUE (CONTRACT) 817-978-4659 
JACKSON, MICHAEL 817-978-4664 
KEMP, TONY 817-978-2684 
MCCALL, JAY 817-978-7458 
PARNELL, JUDY (CONTRACT) 817-978-3849 
SICILIANO, SUSAN (CONTRACT) 
 
CONSTRUCTION 
HENDERSON, DIANNA (SUPV.) 817-978-2260 
DILLIPLANE, LINDA 817-978-1002 
HACKETT, MARLA 817-978-7482  
GAULDEN, JANIS 817-978-7097 
GROSSMAN, JUDITH 817-978-2586 
LONG, ANGELA  817-978-4447   
MCLAURIN, BERENDIA 817-978-7024 
MILES, LINDA 817-978-7371 
THURY, KATHEY 817-978-7349 
 
PROFESSIONAL & BUILDING SERVICES 
LAUTZENHEISER, CAROL (SUPV.)    817-978-6165 
BLAKE, CAROLYN                817-978-4661 
CASALE, LINDA  817-978-7023 
CLARK, BECKY 817-978-7103 
KILLIAN, DANNY 817-978-0250    
MILLER, WALTER 817-978-3630   
 
OPERATIONS BRANCH (7PMO) 
TERESA THOMPSON, CHIEF 817-978-7084 
AGUILAR, SUZAN 915-534-6268 
BYRD, LISA 817-978-2714 
CAMPOS, ERMA 817-978-6149 
CHAKA, SHERI L. 817-978-3582 
CHINWORTH, SYLVIA 817-978-8496 
CLARK, STEVE 817-978-3974 
COLLORD, BETTY 504-589-6094X202 
CORNISH, MELINDA 713-209-3058 
DAVILA, ANGELICA 817-978-7009 
DAVIS, AARON                                                  214-767-5592 
DAVIS, JOHN                                                     817-978-7476 
DIMICK, SHEILA                                                405-231-5622 
FLEMMING, TONGEE                                       817-978-3566 
FLORES, MINNIE                                              817-978-3569 
FROEHLE, KATINA                                           817-978-2228 

GARCIA, ANGIE                                             915-534-6052 
GARZA, SYLVIA                                    210-472-6040 X231 
GREER, TRUDY                                             817-978-2611 
GUTHRIE, LARRY                                          214-767-5597 
HAMAN, CARRIE                                            817-978-6163 
HATLEY, RITA                                                817-978-7076 
HILL, DOROTHY                                             405-231-4488 
JOHNSON, DARLENE                                    817-978-2481 
LACKEY, PAMELA                                          817-978-7335 
LANGSTON, LINDA                                        817-978-3897 
LATSHA, DAL                                                 512-916-5056 
LAWSON, GREG                                            405-231-4187 
LEDESMA, SALLY                                          817-978-7164 
MATTHEWS, DAVID                                       817-978-0249 
MONTOYA, DOLORES                                  505-248-7323 
PERKINS, PATRICIA                             504- 589-6094X114 
PITTINGER, CYNTHIA                                   817-978-7082 
PITTS, JEAN                                                   405-231-4186 
RAMOS, ROSALVA                                956-618-8125X239 
RAY, JUDY                                                      817-978-4825 
REED, VICKI                                           504-589-6094X115 
ROBINSON, MYRTIS                                      501-324-5226 
ROSALES, LISA                                              817-978-0248 
SANDERS, DEBORAH                                    817-978-8420 
SENGLIN, IRENE                                             817-978-7336 
SHIRLEE, PAUL                                               817-978-3881 
SHUTTLESWORTH, DIANNE                          817-978-4071 
SMITH, CAROL                                                214-767-3737 
SMITH, LISA                                                     817-978-3149 
TAYLOR, ELIZABETH                                      817-978-2779 
TRACEY, RAYMOND`                                     214-767-5591 
TREVETT, CHRISTINE                                    985-785-5330 
VARLEY, BARBARA                                        817-978-7086 
WILDER, KAY                                                  505-248-7369 
WOODARD, VICKI                                           817-978-3722 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

SERVICE CENTER OPERATIONS 
 
BUILDING OPERATIONS SUPPORT (7POB)  
FAX  817-978-2577 
SEIFFERT, BOB 817-978-6190 
 

FIRE PROTECTION/ENERGY 
MCCOLLUM, BARNEY 817-978-6187 
TRAN, TAI  817-978-0382 
TRIMARCHI, MARK 817-978-2553 
 

BUILDING OPERATIONS 

LUNAY, GUY (TEAM LEAD) 817-978-7091 
ALFORD, BARRY 817-978-3405 
BAKER, ROBERT 817-978-7211 
HARLAND, CONNIE 817-978-4442 
HIGHTOWER, JIM 501-324-5226 x116 
LEWIS, JOHN 817-978-0291 
MANNING, PALMER 817-978-4338 
MICHALS, TERESA 817-978-4657 
MILLER, CLARENCE 817-978-2633 
ULANOFF, DANA 817-978-6149 
WALKER, ROLANDA 817-978-4434 
YOUNG, SYLVIA 817-978-7199 
 
ELEVATORS 
CUMBY, SCOTT (TEAM LEADER) 817-978-2271 
POSTON, JIM 817-978-3088 
  
ENVIRONMENTAL 
REXROAT, LARRY (TEAM LEADER) 817-978-7260 
COLE, CHARLES 817-978-4055 
HENRY, SUE 817-978-4436 
KUCHARSKI, SCOTT 817-978-4438 
SCHAUB, LISA STEWART 817-978-4233 
 
ARK/LA/E.TEXAS  (7PO-1)           FAX  501-324-5286 TONY 
BRANSON, MANAGER      501-324-5285 
ARK/E. TEXAS  
FAX NUMBER 817-978-7194 
MAIN NUMBER 817-978-2679  
BRANGER, SCOTT 903-590-1310 
CROW, PATRICIA 501-324-5226 X117 
DOSS, CAMRON 501-324-5226 X114 
FOSTER, LAURENCE 817-978-7080 
GRIFFIS, LARRY 870-773-0969 
HINEBAUGH, KRISS 501-324-5225 
KEATON, GLEN 501-324-5226 X135 
LINDSEY, TOMMY 501-324-5226 X123  
NORMAN, TOM 501-324-5226 X130 
NORRIS, MIKE 501-324-5226 X118 
OLIPHANT, AUDRA 501-324-5226 X129 
PANNELL, DAN 903-590-1300  
SMITH, L. DEVETT 501-324-5226 X110  
TILLMAN, JIMMIE 501-324-5226 X113 
TRIAY, JOHN 903-590-1313 
WALTON, HASTINGS 817-978-0299 
WILKE, LEENETTE 409-839-2501  
YOUNG, STEVE B. 501-324-5226 x115 
 
LOUISIANA  
MAIN NUMBER 504-589-6094 
ARMSTRONG, KRISTA 504-589-6094 X118 
BISSENDEN, NORMAN 504-589-6094 X116 
BOURGEOIS, L.J. 504-589-6094 x101 

BOWEN, CHRIS 817-978-7481 
CHILDS, JOHN 504-589-6094 X111 
CLARK, LANA 318-676-3005 
CRAWFORD, JAMES 504-589-6094 X104 
CRAWFORD, RICKY 504-415-9454 cell  
DUBOSE, DEBRA 504-589-6094 x110 
DURONSLET, JASON 504-589-6094 x105 
FARRER, CATALINA 504-589-6094 x106 
GAETO, PAUL 504-589-6094 x121 
HARTLEY, JOE 318-676-3015 
HEITMAN, PAUL 225-389-0304 
MICHAELIS, JENNIFER 504-589-6094X120 
MIDDLETON, DAVID 504-589-6094 x118 
MORGAN, MARGIE 318-676-3012 
SAVAGE, RONNY 318-676-3013 
SHEELEY, STACIE 504-589-6094 X113 
WARDEN, HENRY 504-589-6094 X128 
WORTMANN, ED 504-589-6094 x119 
 
BORDER SC (7PO-2)    FAX 817-978-6152) 
TUNISIA SADRUDDIN, MANAGER 817-978-3577 
ACEVEDO, ELSIE 956-618-8125 x225 
ALARCON, RAUL 915-534-6081 
ANZALDUA, CHRIS 956-618-8125 X239 
ARCHULETA, VERONICA 915-534-6906 
BATES, CYNTHIA 817-978-7088 
BAYLESS, TRACY 817-978-3344 
BOONE, VALERIE 915-534-6201 
BOYD, MARGARITA 956-548-2525 x24 
BRUNO, BENITO                                   956-548-2525 x22 
BURBANK, SHELLY 817-978-4899 
CASTANON, LYDIA 915-534-6049 
CANTU, JOE                                               956-726-2204 x23 
CERRILLO, TONY                                 956-548-2525 x23 
CLARDY, MICHAEL 817-978-6164 
CRUZ, HECTOR                                       956-618-8125 x224 
DAVILA, ANGELICA 956-618-8125 X241 
FLORES, ALFINIO                                             830-703-2060 
GARCIA, GABRIEL E.                               956-618-8125 x228 
GARCIA, LINDA                                        956-618-8125 x223 
GARTEN, JACK 915-534-6269 
GRIEGO, JUAN 956-548-2525 x21 
HERRERA, BOBBY 956-618-8125 X222 
LANFORD, DWIGHT 915-534-6069 
LANGHAM, LISA M.                                  956-618-8125 x221 
LARKIN, ROSIE 817-978-2764 
LEYVA, JUAN                                                    915-534-6263 
LOPEZ, SANTIAGO                                           915-534-6265 
LOZANO, LEOPOLDO                                956-726-2204 x24 
MARTIN, RALPH                                               817-978-7133 
MENESES, ELISA                                             915-534-6270 
MOLINA, EDGAR                                               915-534-6987 
MONTOYA, MANUEL                               956-618-8125 x228 
MORALES, CONNIE                                          915-534-6273 
MORROW, LUPE  806-472-7404 
MUNOZ, RICHARD 956-618-8125 x229 
PYSH, TERRY 817-978-7114 
RAMOS, ROSIE 956-618-8125 X242 
REDE, OSCAR 915-534-6271 
REYNOLDS, CYNTHIA 817- 978-3274  
SAENZ, DAVID 915-534-6267 
SARGENT, LUTHER 956-618-8125 X240 
STANFORD, PAM 817-978-2534 



 

 
STEPHENS, RICKIE 915-534-6261 
TERRAZAS, SILVIA 915-534-6050 
VARGAS, GABRIEL 956-726-2204 x21 
YZAGUIRRE, MARY HELEN         956-618-8125 x226 
 
DALLAS/FT. WORTH  (7PO-3) FAX  214-767-0095 
SHERMAN CATALON, MGR (ACTING) 214-767-5596 
DALLAS 
MAIN NUMBER 214-767-0084 
ANDRLE, CHARLES 214-767-8161 
BROWN, LAWRENCE 214-767-6254 
EDWARDS, NATHANIEL 972-233-8658 
FINCH, RONNIE 214-767-0081 
GARRETT, ERIC 214-767-0083  
GREEN, JERRY  214-767-6579 
JACKSON, GETTA 214-767-5595 
MOORE, DOYLE 214-767-6579 
PAYNE, BILL 214-767-8194 
RAMIREZ, STEVE 214-767-0087 
RANGEL, CHRISTY 214-767-8165 
SEATON, LOWELL 214-767-0080 
SPANN, JAMES  214-767-8158 
STANDFIELD, LONNIE 214-767-0082 
TODD, DANA 214-767-5593 
TRACY, RAYMOND 214-767-5591 
WOODS, MARCUS 214-767-8159 
 
FT WORTH  
AVILA, JACOB 817-334-5521 
BARGAS, LARRY 806-472-7401 
BENNETT, BILLY 817-334-5521 
BOLLINGER, AARON 806-472-7401 
BRADLEY, BARBARA 817-978-0335 
BRIDGES, TONY 817-334-5521 
BROWN, BOB C 817-978-3617 
BRUCE, CINDY 817-978-2856 
CASTILLO, SANTOS 817-978-0210 
COCKRELL, DAVID 817-978-4314  
DIRR, CHRISTOPHER 817-978-6148  
FOSTER, MARI 817-978-9939  
GUIDRY, BEVERLY 817-978-2856 
HULL, PATRICIA 817-334-5521  
KRAFT, JEAN 817-978-4114 
LATHROP, JIM 817-978-4441 
LINDSEY, BRENT 817-978-0343  
MORROW, HOMER (LES) 806-472-7401 
NEAVEILL, ROBERT 817-978-0344 
OBREGON, SABINO 817-978-2856 
PENCE, JOE  806-472-7401  
RODRIGUEZ, JESUS 817-334-5521 
WILLIAMS, ESTRESS 817-978-3321 
 
OK/NEW MEXICO SC (7P0-4)  FAX 405-231-4574 
COREY BLACK, MANAGER  405-231-5101 
OKLAHOMA 
BEAN, DON (MUSKOGEE) cell 918-640-4826 
BRISON, RON 405-231-4413 
CANTU, IRENE (CONTRACTOR) 405-231-5405 
CLAGGETT, AARON 405-231-5621 
CLINGERMAN, EDWARD (TULSA)           cell 918-633-9109 
CRESSWELL, JOHN 405-231-5710 
GLENN, CURT 405-231-4791  
GRIFFITH, CLINT (TULSA) 918-581-6938 
HALL, TOM 405-231-4438 
HUTCHISON, JOANNE 405-231-4129 
LEDBETTER, JOHN 405-231-4185 

MCCOURRY, STANTON 405-231-4978 
ROBBINS, TOMMY 405-231-5705 
TURNIPSEED, CATHY 405-231-4135 
WORLEY, KAREN 405-609-8101 
 
NEW MEXICO  
FAX NUMBER 505-248-7323 
MAIN NUMBER 505-248-7318 
BACA, APRIL 505-248-7320 
BACHELOR, BRUCE 505-248-7360 
BARNARD, RAY 817-978-3083 
BLAKELY, STUART 505-248-7325 
GILL, JOHN 505-524-1944 
GRIEGO, WALDO 505-248-7321 
LEONARD, JIM 505-248-7341 
LOPEZ, SAMUEL 505-248-7322 
MCGOWAN, LARRY M. 505-248-7367 
MAESTAS, MICHELLE  505-248-7355 
MENDOZA-FRESQUEZ, GREG 505-248-7324 
MURPHY, MIKE 505-622-9889 
PABLO, DANIEL  505-248-7326 
TOLEDO, DERRICK 505-248-7318 
VELASQUEZ, JOSE 505-527-6848 
WARREN, MICHAEL 505-248-7371 
 
SOUTH CENTRAL TX (7PO-5)          FAX 512-916-5999 
BILL LAWLOR, MANAGER 512-916-5071 
CENTRAL 
ALLEN, KEITH 512-916-5062 
BELLAMY, ED 512-916-5753 
CANTU, AIMEE 210-472-6040 X224 
ELLIS, CHARLES 512-916-5055 
FORBES, BARBARA 512-916-5480 
GANDARA, TED 210-472-6040 X234 
GRANT, JERRY 512-916-5060 
GREEN, DONALD 512-916-5064 
HARRIS, THOMAS 512-916-5061 
HERNANDEZ, YOLANDA 210-472-6040 X237 
HERRERA, OSCAR 210-472-6040 X226 
JOHNSON, MYRON 512-916-5063 
KING, ALAN    512-916-5612 
LANE, RON 210-472-6040 X232 
LEIJA, JOE                                              210-472-6040 X241 
ORTIZ, PATRICIA                                    210-472-6040 X227 
RIVERA, SONIA 210-472-6040 X235 
RODRIGUEZ, GILBERT 210-472-6040 x225 
RUTLEDGE, STEVE                                   512-910-5016 
SHUMATE, SHARON 512-916-5057 
TORRES, DANIEL 210-472-6040 x230 
WILLIAMS, JEANNE S.  817-978-7170 
 
GULF COAST  
MAIN NUMBER 713-209-3075  
ABRAHAM, THOMAS 713-209-3077 
BUSS, JERRAL 713-209-3099 
CARSON, JOHN   713-209-3031 
DONNELL, WESLEY 713-209-3085 
GOFF, TERRELL 713-209-3081 
HENRY, ROSE  713-209-3027  
JOHNSON, BONESTINE 713-209-3300 
LARRIVEE, MIKE 713-209-3028 
LE, DUC 713-209-3097 
LOVELAND, CHARLES 713-209-3076 
NGUYEN, TUAN  713-209-3025 
OLSON, DANA 361-888-3330 
SHIPLEY, LUKE 713-209-3035 



 

 
SOUTH, JOHNNY 713-209-3055 
TURNER, ADRIEN 713-209-3024 
VALADEZ, MARCELLO 713-209-3033 
WEBER, DAVID N. 713-209-3216 
WILSON-ASHLEY, KIMBERLY 713-209-3250 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

REALTY DIVISION 
JAN TREVINO, DIRECTOR (7PE) 817-978-4432 
CHAGGARIS, JOHN 817-978-3801 
GREER, MARY 817-978-7105 
LEE, LH 817-978-7399 
PARISH, GERALDINE 817-978-2340 
SAVAGE, VICTOR 817-978-0356 
WILSON, MARY 817-978-2047 
 
RENT BILL MANAGEMENT (7PER) 
TAMMY PEYTON 817-978-4452 
ALBANY, NIKI  817-978-0216   
BARNES, YVETTE 817-978-7019 
BARNETTE, JENNIFER 817-978-7021 
BLACKLOCK, MEMORIE 817-978-4676 
GARCIA, RITA 817-978-0273  
HOAGLAND, JO  817-978-7020 
WINTERS, VANESA 817-978-7167 
 
POLICY AND PROGRAMS (7PEP) 
LINDA AUDAS 817-978-7162 
ELLIS, MOLINDA 817-978-7157 
HOAGLAND, CHARLES 817-978-1010 
JOHNSON, JERRY 817-978-1010 
LEDESMA, JOHN 817-978-6155 
TILLSON, PATTI 817-978-2703 
 
REALTY OPERATIONS (7PEO) 
SHERRIE JOHNSON 817-978-4231 
FELTS, GARY 817-978-0357 
 
7PEO-1, ARK/LA/E.TX 
VICKI MOORE (SUPV RS) 817-978-8380 
ALCORN, TERESA  817-978-4437 
ASHWANDER, NORA 817-978-7308 
BOLTON, DELARIO 817-978-0297 
GILBERT, VICKY 817-978-0296 
GLEAVE, PATRICIA 504-589-6094 X109 
GRIFFITH, DUSTY 817-978-4335 
HACK, RICK 817-978-0676 
HORSTMAN, ASHLEY 817-978-7314 
LAMBERT, DAWN 504-589-6094 X112 
LANGDON, JIM 817-978-6146 
LINDBERG, RYAN 817-978-0398 
MIRACLE, PAT 817-978-2916 
SAUNDERS, GEORGE 504-589-6094 X130 
SERIA, JEFF 817-978-0295 
SIMPSON, JAMIE 817-978-3075 
WHITLEY, MEREDITH 817-978-0298 
WILLIAMSON, THERESA 337-262-6300 
 
7PEO-2, BORDER 
MIKE BRITT (SUPV. RS)     817-978-7207 
CHASTAIN, ELIZABETH 817-978-7156 
CULPEPPER, GENE 817-978-7196 
GORDON, GARHETT 817-978-0349 
HADLEY, DAPHNE                                     817-978-3358 
HANNA, BARBARA 817-978-4159 

KOTTER, MATT 817-978-0249 
LABOON, AARON 817-978-0350 
PLAGA, JIM 817-978-3334 
WILLIAMS, JUSTINA 817-978-3804 
 
7PEO-3, DFW 
DONNA KING (ACTING, SUPV. RS) 817-978-7176 
BLOCKER, LATRINA 214-767-8164 
CURD, ANNE 817-978-7174 
GARRISON, DAVID 817-978-0345 
GILBERT, PATSY 817-978-4301 
GONZALEZ, ROGER 214-767-0227 
GRAHAM, DEE 817-978-3949 
GRAHAM, KAREN 817-978-0342 
PHILLIPS, ROBERT 214-767-8157 
REYNOLDS, MATT 214-767-8160 
SCHNEIDER, CYNTHIA 214-767-5152 
SCHROLLER, JACKIE 214-767-0228 
 
7PEO-4, OK/NM 
LISA WIDEMAN (SUPV. RS) 817-978-4658 
BARKER, PAULA 817-978-4862 
BUDZINSKI, ED 505-248-7359 
COOK, JUDY 817-978-0271 
CRAIG, LISA (CONTRACTOR)                 405-231-4240 
DANIELSON, KRISTINE 405-231-5437 
DAY, DON 817-978-7018 
FORD, SARAH 405-231-4241 
GOMEZ, PAUL 405-231-4192 
KIDWELL, APRIL 405-231-4416 
LADUCA, GASPARE 817-978-7172 
PHELPS, KATHLEEN 405-231-4415 
 
7PEO-5, S.CENTRAL TX 
ED PEREZ (ACTING, SUPV. RS) 512-916-5754 
ABRAHAM, THOMAS 713-209-3077 
BEGESCHKE, ANNETTE                              817-978-0224 
COLE, DON 817-978-3568 
DIETZ, STEVE 210-472-6040 X230   
HANTZ, KELLY 817-978-6154 
HARTER, TRACY 210-472-6040 X228 
LOPEZ, NANCY 817-978-7168 
MCMILLIN, AMY 817-978-0275 
NAVARRO, JEFF                                           512-916 5957 
SAPONARI, MARY E. 512-916-5758 
SUMMERS-GARZA, PEARL 713-209-3078 
TORRES, MARIA 713-209-3024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 EMPLOYEE  SYMBOL  PHONE # EMPLOYEE  SYMBOL  PHONE# 
ABEL RALPH 7POP 817-978-0293 
ABRAHAM THOMAS                7POS-G         713-209-3077 
ACEVEDO ELSIE             7PO-2-MA 956-618-8125 X225 
AGUILAR SUZAN 7PMO-EL 915-534-6268 
ALARCON RAUL           7POS         915-534-6081 
ALBANY NIKI  7POA 817-978-0216   
ALBANY PATRICIA A         7PBC 817-731-8259 
ALCORN TERESA  7POA 817-978-4437   
ALFORD BARRY 7POB 817-978-3405 
ALLEN KEITH C             7PO-5 512-916-5062 
ANDREUCCI KEITH S         7PDD 817-978-4311 
ANDRLE CHARLES 7PO-3 214-767-8161 
ANZALDUA CHRIS 7PO- 956-168-8125X239 
ARCHULETA VERONICA 7PO-2 915-534-6906 
ARMSTONG KRISTA 7PSS 504-589-6094 X118 
ASHWANDER NORA  7PO-1 817-978-7308 
AUDAS LYNDA G             7PO 817-978-7162 
AVILA JACOB C             7PO-3 817-334-5521 
BACA APRIL 7POS-N 505-248-7320 
BACHELOR BRUCE 7POS-N 505-248-7360 
BACHELOR MELBA S          7PA 817-978-7154 
BAKER ROBERT 7POB 817-978-7211 
BAMBURG MELISSA 7PBE 817-978-6147 
BARGAS LARRY J            7PO-3 806-472-7401 
BARKER PAULA J            7POS-N 817-978-4862 
BARNARD RAY   7POS-N 817-978-3083 
BARNETTE JENNIFER 7POA 817-978-7021 
BARNES YVETTE 7POA 817-978-7019 
BARSOTTI GERRI 7PT 817-978-0384 
BATES CYNTHIA G           7PO-2 817-978-7088 
BAYLESS TRACY 7PO-2 817-978-3344 
BEACHEM JAMES 7PMA 817-978-3849 
BEAN DONALD W             7PO-4 918-640-4826 cell 
BEARDEN SHIRLEY 7PBE 817-978-4682 
BECAN SHERYL S            7PO-1 817-978-4227 
BECK ELISA A 7PO-2 915-534-6270 
BECK, TOM 7PDE 817-978-3487  
BEGESCHKE ANNETTE 7POA 817-978-0224 
BELLAMY EDWARD L          7PO-5 512-916-5753 
BENNETT BILLY D           7PO-3 817-334-5521 
BERGMAN HOWARD G          7PDB 817-978-4677 
BISSENDEN NORMAN 7PO-1 504-589-6094 X116 
BLACK COREY 7PO-4 405-231-5101 
BLACKLOCK MEMORIE A       7POA 817-978-4676 
BLAIR CRAIG E             7PR 817-978-4275 
BLAKE, CAROLYN 7PM 817-978-4661 
BLAKELY STUART 7PO-4 505-248-7325 
BLAND JOHN PMAA 817-978-7210 
BLOCKER LATRINA E 7PO-3 214-767-8164 
BOLLINGER AARON       7PO-3       806-472-7401 
BOLTON DELARIO        7PO-1     817-978-0297 
BONNER PATRICIA 7POA 817-978-2551 
BOONE VALERIE 7PO-2 915-534-6201 
BOURGEOIS LJ    7PO-1 504-589-6094 x101 
BOWEN CASEY           7PT 817-978-0300 
BOWEN CHRIS 7PO-1 817-978-7481 
BOYD MARGARITA 7PO-2-MA 956-548-2525 x24 
BRADLEY BARBARA 7PO-3 817-978-0335 
BRANGER SCOTT 7PO-1 903-590-1310 
BRANSON ANTHONY A         7PO-1 501-324-5285 
BRIDGES TONY 7PO-3 817-334-5521 
BRIGGS PAMELA D     7PSS 817-900-5045 
BRISON RONALD 7PO-4 405-231-4413 
BRITT MICHAEL 7PO-2 817-978-7207 

BROWN BOB C 7PO-3 817-978-3617 
BROWN, LAWRENCE          7PO-3            214-767-6254 
BROWN LINDA S 7PBC 281-485-0707 
BROWNING PAM 7PA 817-978-2803 
BRUCE CINDY 7PO-3 817-978-2856 
BRUNO  BENITO 7PO-2-MA 956-548-2525 x22 
BUDZINSKI ED 7PEO-4 505-248-7359 
BUITRON GLORIA 7PA 817-978-2838 
BURBANK  SHELLY 7PO-2 817-978-4899 
BURDITT DAVID 7PR 817-978-0743 
BUSS  JERRAL 7POS-G 713-209-3099 
BUTLER KATHY 7PA 817-978-0352 
BYRD  LISA 7PMO 817-978-2714 
CAMP JOE JR               7PDB 817-978-4316 
CAMPBELL BONNIE T         7PA 817-978-3045 
CAMPOS, ERMA 7PMO 817-978-6149 
CANTU AIMEE               7PO-5 210-472-6040 x224 
CANTU JOE  7PO-2  956-726-2204 X23 
CARLTON ALLAN G           7PDB 817-978-7113 
CARSON JOHN 7PO-5            713-209-3031 
CASALE LINDA  7PMA 817-978-7023 
CASTANON LYDIA M 7PO-2 915-534-6049 
CASTILLO, SANTOS 7PO-3 817-978-0210 
CATALON SHERMAN    7PO-3 817-978-3615 
CERRILLO TONY          7PO-2-MA 956-548-2525 x23 
CHAGGARIS JOHN P          7PO-5 817-978-3801 
CHAKA, SHERI L.  7PM 817-978-3582 
CHASTAIN ELIZABETH 7PEO-2 817-978-7156 
CHILDS JOHN           7PO-1      504-589-6094X111 
CHINWORTH SYLVIA T        7PMO 817-978-8496 
CLAGGETT AARON 7PO-4 405-231-5621 
CLARDY MICHAEL 7PO-2 817-978-6164 
CLARK BECKY G             7PMA 817-978-7103 
CLARK LANA L              7PO-1 318-676-3005 
CLARK STEVEN F            7PMO 817-978-3974 
CLINGERMAN EDWARD C      7PO-4 918-633-9109 cell  
COCKRELL DAVID 7PO-3 817-978-4314 
COLE CHARLES E            7POB 817-978-4055 
COLE DON D                7PO-5 817-978-3568 
COLLORD BETTY L           7PMO-NO 504-589-6094 x202 
CONLEY MARIA E            7PT 817-978-4230 
COOK, JUDY       7POS-N-FW  817-978-0271 
COPELIN REGINALD C        7PSD2-A5 504-589-6625 
CORNELISON DAVID 7PDA 817-978-3945 
CORNISH MELINDA 7PMO-HOU 713-209-3058 
COSSIO MARIA 7PA 817-978-0280 
COURTON JOANETTE A        7POA 817-978-7020 
CRAIG LISA 7PO-4           405-231-4240 
CROW PATRICIA B           7PO-1 501-324-5226 x117 
CRAWFORD JAMES 7PO-1 504-589-6094 x104 
CRAWFORD RICKY R          7PSE 225-298-5995 
CREEKMORE TERRI A         7PA 817-978-4143 
CRESSWELL JOHN W          7PO-4 405-231-5710 
CROSSLAND JAMEY        7PO-3 214-767-0097 
CROW PATRICIA B           7PO-1 501-324-6373 
CRUZ HECTOR               7PO-2-MA    956-618-8125 x224 
CULPEPPER GENE 7PO-2   817/978-7196 
CUMBY SCOTT R             7POB     817-978-2271 
CUMMINGS PATRICIA K       7PO-3   817-978-0337 
CURD, ANNE 7PO-3   817-978-7174 
DANIELSON, KRISTINE 7PO-4 405-231-5437 
DAVILA ANGELICA M 7PMO 956-618-8125x241 
DAVIS AARON M 7PMO-DA 214-767-5592 
DAVIS JOHN E              7PMO 817-978-7476 



 

 
DAWSON ROBERT E           7PDD 817-978-4800 
DAWSON VERONICA 7PBE 817-978-4225 
DAY DON 7POS-N 817-978-7018 
DE JESUS JOANN C. 7PBC 817-978-6185 
DEPALMA JOSEPH A          7PDE 817-978-7117 
DIETZ STEVE 7PEO-5 210-472-6040 X230 
DILLIPLANE LINDA 7PMA 817-978-1002 
DIMICK, SHEILA 7PMO-OC 405-231-5622 
DIRR CHRISTOPHER 7PO-3 817-978-6148 
DONNELL WESLEY P          7POS-G 713-209-3085 
DOSS CAMRON 7PO-1 501-324-5226 X114 
DUBOSE DEBRA G. 7PO-1 504-589-6094 x110 
DURONSLET JASON D         7PO-1 504-589-6094 x105 
EARL WILLIAM 7PDE 817-978-8643 
EASTERLING JENNIFER D     7PA 817-978-3439 
EATON THOMAS M.  7PA 817-829-2390 
EDWARDS DONNA 7PDD 817-978-7092 
EDWARDS NATHANIEL         7PO-3 972-233-8658 
ELIZONDO JANICE M         7PBC 817-978-3266 
ELLIS CHARLES S           7PO-5 512-916-5055 
ELLIS MOLINDA K           7POS-N 817-978-7157 
ENDRES EMILY C            7PT 817-978-4226 
FARRER CATALINA          7PO-1 504-589-6094 x106 
FELTS GARY 7POR 817-978-0357 
FERGUSON JIMMY H          7PDB 817-978-7451 
FERRACCI JAMES 7PR 817-978-4240 
FINCH RONNIE D            7PO-3 214-767-0081 
FLEMMING, TONGEE       7PMO    817-978-3566 
FLORES ALFINIO 7PO-2-MA 830-703-2060 
FLORES MICHAEL 7PO-2 817-978-0677 
FLORES MINNIE 7PMO 817-978-3569 
FORBES, BARBARA 7PO-5 512-916-5480 
FORD SARAH 7PO-4 405-231-4241 
FOSTER LAURENCE C         7PO-1 817-978-7080 
FOSTER MARI 7PO-3 817-978-9939 
FOWLER KATHY 7POS 817-978-6176 
FREEMAN MELVIN E          7PR 817-978-3856 
FROEHLE KATINA           7PMO 817-978-2228 
GAETO PAUL A SR           7PO-1 504-589-6094 x121 
GANDARA TED       7PO-5 210-472-6040 x234 
GANDY BRIAN 7PDT 817-978-4098 
GARCIA ANGIE 7PMO 915-534-6052 
GARCIA LINDA T            7PO-2-MA 956-618-8125 x223 
GARCIA GABRIEL E. 7PO-2-MA 956-618-8125 x228 
GARCIA, RITA 7PC 817-978-0273 
GARRETT ERIC 7PO-3 214-767-0083 
GARRISON, DAVID 7PO-3 817-978-0345 
GARTEN JACK 7PO-2 915-534-6269 
GARZA SYLVIA M            7PMO-SA 210-472-6040 x231 
GAULDEN JANIS A           7PMA 817-978-7097 
GHAZZAOUI MIKE M          7PDR 817-978-2198 
GILBERT PATSY 7PO-3 817-978-4301 
GILBERT VICKY 7PEO-1 817-978-0296 
GILES ZACK           7PBC 817-978-7159 
GILL JOHN 7POS-N 505-524-1944 
GILL, KATE 7PT 817-978-0765 
GLEAVE PATRICIA 7PEO-1 504-589-6094 X109 
GLENN CURT 7PO-4 405-231-4791 
GODWIN ELBERT 7PDD 817-978-0217 
GOFF TERRELL D 7POS-G 713-209-3081 
GOMEZ PAUL 7PO-4 405-231-4192 
GONZALEZ ROGER 7PO-3 214-767-0227 
GORDON GARHETT 7PO-3 817-978-0349 
GRAHAM DEE 7PO-3 817-978-3949 
GRAHAM KAREN  7PO-3 817-978-0342 
GRAHAM TRACY A            7PD 817-978-2570 
GRANT JERRY L             7PO-5 512-916-5060 

GREEN DONALD R            7PO-5 512-916-5064 
GREEN JERRY  7PO-3 214-767-6579 
GREER MARY 7POA 817-978-7105 
GREER TRUDY 7PMO 817-978-2611 
GRIEGO, JUAN 7PO-2 956-548-2525 x21 
GRIEGO WALDO T            7POS-N 505-248-7321 
GRIFFIS LARRY A           7PO-1 870-773-0969 
GRIFFITH CLINT 7PO-4 918-581-6938 
GRIFFITH DUSTY 7PO-1 817-978-4335 
GROSSMAN JUDITH M         7PMA 817-978-2586 
GUIDRY BEVERLY A          7PO-3 817-978-2856 
GUTHRIE, LARRY 7PMO-DA 214-767-5597 
HACK RICK 7PEO-1 817-978-0676 
HACKETT MARLA 7PMA 817-978-7482 
HADLEY DAPHNE E           7PO-2 817-978-3358 
HALE JENNIFER 7PS 817-978-7296 
HALES DONALD G            7PDR 817-978-2578 
HALL THOMAS R             7PO-4 405-231-4438 
HAMAN CARRIE R            7PMO 817-978-6163 
HANNA BARBARA 7PO-2 817-978-4159 
HANTZ KELLY S             7PO-5 817-978-6154 
HANTZ KYLE 7PDE 817-978-7022 
HARALSON THOMAS P         7PA 817-978-4865 
HARLAND CONNIE JO         7POB 817-978-4442 
HARRIS THOMAS E           7PO-5 512-916-5061 
HART CHARLIE 7PD 817-978-4192 
HARTER TRACY 7PO-5 210-472-6040 x228 
HARTLEY JOSEPH III      7PO-1 318-676-3015 
HATLEY RITA 7PMO 817-978-7076 
HAZELTON THOMAS C         7PDT 817-978-4585 
HEITMAN PAUL A            7PO-1 225-389-0304 
HENDERSON DIANNA L        7PMA 817-978-2260 
HENRY SUE       7POB 817-978-4436 
HENRY ROSE A              7POS-G 713-209-3027 
HENRY KATHY  7PD 817-978-0226 
HERNANDEZ YOLANDA R       7PO-5 210-472-6040 x237 
HERRERA BOBBY 7PO- 956-618-8125x222 
HERRERA OSCAR R           7PO-5 210-472-6040 x226 
HIGHTOWER JAMES A         7POB 501-324-5226 x116 
HILL DOROTHY A            7PMO-OC 405-231-4488 
HILLIARD KARY 7PS 214-767-0222 
HINEBAUGH KRISS E         7PO-1 501-324-5225 
HOLT CHRISTI 7PA 817-978-3040 
HORSTMAN ASHLEY 7PEO-1 817-978-7314 
HOWARD CYNTHIA R          7PO-3 817-978-3343 
HOWINGTON JULIE R         7PR 817-978-4243 
HULL PATRICIA 7PO-3 817-334-5521 
HUNTERMILLER ROSALAND  7PA 817-978-2010 
HURD DONNIE 7PA 817-978-8390 
HUTCHISON JOANNE          7PO-4 405-231-4129 
HYRE NINA               7PDT 817-978-7166 
JACKSON GETTA 7PO-3 214-767-5595 
JACKSON  MICHAEL  7PM 817-978-4664 
JACKSON WILLIE 7PA 817-978-7000 
JAEGERMAN TINA M          7PBC 817-978-2031 
JANOVSKY ERIC R           7PDC 817-978-7124 
JEZZINI HASSAN 7PT 817-978-0274 
JOHNSON BONESTINE         7POS-G 713-209-3300 
JOHNSON, DARLENE 7PMO 817-978-2841 
JOHNSON FAYE E            7PA 817-978-7153 
JOHNSON MYRON J           7PO-5 512-916-5063 
JOHNSON SHERRIE 7PO-3 214-767-0223 
JONES LADONNA 7PA 817-978-7119 
KEATON GLEN 7PO-1 501-324-5226x135 
KEELEY CECILIA 7PA 817-978-4290 
KEMP TONY 7PMA 817-978-2684 
KIDD MARILYN 7PA 817-978-3703 



 

 
KIDWELL APRIL 7PO-4 405-231-4416 
KILLIAN, DANNY 7PMO 817-978-0250 
KING ALAN   7PO-5 512-916-5612 
KING BETTY W              7PS 817-978-4652 
KING DONNA K              7PO 817-978-7176 
KING JAMES M              PMAA 817-978-0346 
KLINE STEVE C            7PT 817-978-4229 
KOENIG PETER          7PA       817-978-4037 
KOMOROSKI JOSH        7PA               817-978-0422 
KOTTER MATT           7PO-2          817-978-0249 
KRAFT W JEAN              7PO-3 817-978-4114 
KRAYER PETER 7PA 817-978-2590 
KUCHARSKI, SCOTT 7P 817-978-4438 
KWAN, KENNETH 7PDE 817-978-6167 
LABOON AARON 7PO-2 817-978-0350 
LACKEY PAMELA M           7PMO 817-978-7335 
LADUCA GASPARE 7POS-N 817-978-7172 
LAMBERT DAWN 7PO-1 504-589-6094 X112 
LANDERS NEIL 7PT 817-978-6159 
LANE RONALD J             7PO-5 201-472-6040 x232 
LANFORD DWIGHT 7PO-2 915-534-6069 
LANGDON JAMES C           7PO-1 817-978-6146 
LANGHAM LISA 7PO-2-MA   956-618-8125 x221 
LANGSTON LINDA L          7PMO 817-978-3897 
LARKIN ROSIE 7PO-2 817-978-2764 
LARRIVEE MIKE R 7POS-G 713-209-3028 
LATHROP JIMMY M           7PO-3 817-978-4441 
LATSHA DAL 7PMO 512-916-5056 
LAUTZENHEISER CAROL     7PMA 817-978-6165 
LAWLOR WILLIAM 7PO-5 512-916-5071 
LAWRENCE CHARLES N        7PDC 817-978-4158 
LAWSON GREG 7PMO 405-231-4187 
LAWSON KYLE 7PAF 817-978-4070 
LAYNES WILLIE 7PSE 225-298-5996 
LE DUC M                  7POS-G 713-209-3097 
LEDBETTER JOHN 7PO-4 405-231-4185 
LEDESMA JOHN  7PO 817-978-0398 
LEDESMA SALLY A           7PMO 817-978-7164 
LEDGER RANDY W          7PSS 405-231-4412 
LEE DIANA H               7PA 817-978-7463 
LEE LH 7PMA 817-978-7399 
LEIJA JOE L               7PO-5 210-472-6040 X241 
LEONARD JIM 7POS-N 505-248-7341 
LEYVA JUAN M              7PO-2 915-534-6263 
LINDBERG RYAN  7PO 817-978-0398 
LINDSEY, BRENT 7PO-3 817-978-0343 
LINDSEY TOMMY G           7PO-1 501-324-5226 x123 
LLEWELLYN MIKE 7PT 817-978-2042 
LOFTIN RAHE E             7PDE 817-978-7299 
LONG ANGELA  7PMA 817-978-4447 
LOPEZ NANCY A             7POS-G 817-978-7168 
LOPEZ SAMUEL  7POS-N 505-248-7322 
LOPEZ SANTIAGO            7PO-2 915-534-6265 
LOVELAND CHARLES N        7POS-G 713-209-3076 
LOZANO LEOPOLDO JR        7PO-2-MA 956-726-2204 x24 
LU JOHN PMAA 817-978-7484 
LUNAY GUY 7POB 817-978-7091 
MADISON MATTHEW F         7PBC 817-978-3875 
MAESTAS MICHELLE 7POS-N  505-248-7355 
MARTIN RALPH L            7PO-2 817-978-7133 
MARTIN TRAVIS                       7PA               817-978-0287 
MARTINI ANN 7PDA 817-978-7457 
MATTHEWS DAVID    7PMO 817-978-0249 
MAYES JOHN W              PMAA 817-978-4444 
MCCALL, JAY 7PM 817-978-7458 
MCCOLLUM BARNEY A         7POB 817-978-6187 
MCCOURRY STANTON 7PO-4 405-231-4978 

MCDANIEL SCOTT D          7PR 817-307-1940 
MCGOWAN LARRY M 7POS-N 505-248-7367 
MCLAURIN BERENDIA K       7PM 817-978-7024 
MCMILLIN AMY 7PEO-5 817-978-0275 
MCROBERTS JOHN E          7PA 817-978-4866 
MCSHAIN JOHN 7PDT 817-978-4098 
MENDOZA-FRESQUEZ GREG 7PO-4 505-248-7324 
MENDOZA, ANA 7PO 817-978-0248 
MERRITT MATTIA 7PR 817-978-4242 
MEYER, JEFF 7PA 817-978-7161 
MICHAEL DAVID C           7PO-3 817-978-4678 
MICHAELIS JENNIFER 7PO-1 504-589-6094x120 
MICHALS TERESA 7POB 817-978-4657 
MIDDLETON DAVID C         7PO-1 504-589-6094 x118  
MILES LINDA M             7PMA 817-978-7371 
MILLER CLARENCE D         7POB 817-978-2633 
MILLER DENNIS L           7PDC 817-978-4317 
MILLER WALTER F           7PMA 817-978-3630 
MIRACLE PAT S             7PO-1 817-978-2916 
MOCK MARY H               7PA 817-978-4445 
MOLINA EDGAR          7PO-2 915-534-6987 
MOLLENSHOTT, JENNIFER 7PR 817-978-7370 
MONTGOMERY DOUGLAS      7PD 817-978-7112 
MONTOYA DOLORES J         7PMO-AQ 505-248-7323 
MONTOYA MANUEL 7PO-2-MA   956-618-8125 x228 
MOORE DOYLE 7PO-3 214-767-6579 
MOORE, JERRY 7PR 817-978-4244 
MOORE VICKI       7PO-1 817-978-8380 
MORALES CONCEPCION     7PO-2 915-534-6273 
MORENO RAUL 7PDB 817-978-1005 
MORGAN JAMES E            7PDB 817-978-7013 
MORGAN MARGIE S           7PO-1 318-676-3012 
MORGAN WIL 7PR 817-978- 4239 
MORROW LUPE  7PO-2 806-472-7404 
MORROW HOMER L            7PO-3 806-472-7401 
MOSSBARGER BRENT N        7PDA 817-978-7125 
MUNOZ HERMINIA            7PR 817-978-2334 
MUNOZ RICHARD 7PO-2-MA 956-618-8125 x229 
MURPHY MIKE M          7POS-N 505-622-9889 
MYLES KEVIN 7PMA 817-978-9942 
NAVARRO JEFF 7PO-5 512-916-5957 
NEAVEILL ROBERT E         7PO-3 817-978-0344 
NEDDERMAN JEFF PAUL       7POA 817-978-4435 
NGUYEN TUAN T 7POS-G 713-209-3025 
NICHOLS CAROL ANNE 7PR 817-978-2331 
NORMAN TOM 7PO-1 501-324-5226 x130 
NORRIS MICHAEL J          7PO-1 501-324-5226 x118 
NOVAK DENNIS E            7PT 817-978-3745 
OBERG JAMES PMAA           303-236-8000 x2371 
OBREGON SABINO 7PO-3 817-978-2856 
OLIPHANT AUDRA D 7PO-1 501-324-5226 x129 
OLSON DANA G              7POS-G 361-888-3330 
ORTIZ PATRICIA            7PO-5 210-472-6040 x227 
OWEN BETTY 7PR 817-978-4244 
PABLO DANIEL  7POS-N  505-248-7326 
PANNELL DAN 7PO-1 903-590-1300 
PARHAM REBECCA 7PDD 817-978-7209 
PARISH GERALDINE W        7POA 817-978-2340 
PARR LILL 7PSE 225-298-5994 
PAYNE WILLIAM C           7PO-3 214-767-8194 
PENCE JOE  7PO-3 806-472-7401 
PEREZ, EDUARDO 7PO-5 512-916-5754 
PERKINS PATRICIA 7PMO 504-589-6094x114 
PERRY LINDA M             7PR 817-978-4246 
PEYTON TAMMY A            7POA 817-978-4452 
PHELPS KATHLEEN 7PO-4 405-231-4415 
PHILLIPS ROBERT 7PO-3 214-767-8157 



 

 
PIERPONT CHIP 7PDB 817-978-4821 
PITTINGER CYNTHIA A       7PMO 817-978-7082 
PITTS JEAN 7PMO-OC 405-231-4186 
PLAGA JIM 7PO-2 817-978-3334 
PLAZAK DAVID J            7PT 817-978-4232 
POSTON JIM 7POB 817-978-3880 
PROCTER NANCY M           7PA 817-978-2790 
PYSH TERRY  7PO-2   817-978-7114 
RAMIREZ STEPHEN J         7PO-3 214-767-0087 
RAMOS ROSIE           7PO-2 956-618-8125 x242 
RANGEL CHRISTY 7PO-3 214-767-8165 
RAY JUDY C                7PMO 817-978-4064 
REDE OSCAR                7PO-2 915-534-6271 
REED VICKI L              7PMO-NO 504-589-6094 x115 
REXROAT LARRY P           7POB 817-978-7260 
REYNOLDS CYNTHIA C        7PO-2 817-978-3274 
REYNOLDS MATT 7PEO-3 214-767-8160 
RICHARDSON YOUNG  7PA 817-978-7151 
RIVERA SONIA I 7PO-5 210-472-6040 x235 
ROBBINS TOMMY 7PO-4 405-231-5705 
ROBERTSON JUDY  7PBC 817-978-3987 
ROBINSON JOHN A           7PR 817-978-4245 
ROBINSON LARRY 7PMO 
ROBINSON, MYRTIS 7PMO-LR 501-324-5226 
RODRIGUEZ ARON 7PA 817-978-8343 
RODRIGUEZ GILBERT C       7PO-5 210-472-6040 x225 
RODRIGUEZ JESUS           7PO-3 817-334-5521 
ROHMER SHIRLEY G          7PMA 817-978-7096 
ROLLINGS, WILLIAM 7PR 817-978-4324 
ROSALES LISA 7PMO 817-978-0248 
ROSALES ROBERT OCIO 817-829-2535  
RUTLEDGE, STEVE 7PO-5           512-910-5016 
SADRUDDIN TUNISIA         7PO-2 817-978-3577 
SAENZ DAVID A             7PO-2 915-534-6267 
SAKSENA SHAILENDRA K      7PT 817-978-4178 
SANDERS DEBORAH D         7PMO 817-978-8420 
SANTIKOS, KATHREN 7PDA 817-978-0796 
SAPONARI MARY E. 7PO-5 512-916-5758 
SARGENT LUTHER 7PO 956-618-8125 x240 
SAUNDERS GEORGE 7PEO-1 504-589-6094 X130 
SAVAGE RONNY 7PO-1 318-676-3013 
SAVAGE VICTOR D. 7POA 817-978-0356 
SCHAUB LISA STEWART 7POB 817-978-4233 
SCHNEIDER, CYNTHIA 7PO-3 214-767-5152 
SCHROLLER JACKIE 7PO-3 214-767-0228 
SCROGGINS CECIL D         7PT 817-978-4450 
SEATON LOWELL 7PO-3 214-767-0080 
SEIFFERT ROBERT W         7POB 817-978-6190 
SENGLIN IRENE             7PMO 817-978-7336 
SHATT BRIAN 7PT 817-978-0221 
SHEELEY STACIE 7PO-1 504-589-6094 x113 
SHERMAN DALE C            7PDA 817-978-7131 
SHIPLEY LUKE 7POS-G 713-209-3035 
SHIRLEE PAUL 7PMO 817-978-3881 
SHUMATE SHARON J          7PO-5 512-916-5057 
SHUTTLESWORTH,DIANNE    7PMO 817-978-4071 
SIMONIS DONNA L           7PT 817-978-4448 
SIMPSON JAMIE H           7PO-1 817-978-3075 
SKIDMORE STEVE 7PT 817-978-0347 
SMITH BRET 7PDB 817-978-2335 
SMITH CAROL 7PMO-DA 214-767-3737 
SMITH CAROLYN R           7PMA 817-978-7483 
SMITH KENNY L             7PA 817-978-2522 
SMITH  L DEVETT 7PO-1 501-324-5226 x110 
SMITH LISA M              7PMO 817-978-3149 
SMITH PAMELA D            7PA 817-978-3988 
SOOTER, PATRICIA 7PBE 817-978-0225 

SOUTH JOHNNY R 7POS-G 713-209-3055 
SOWIRKA TED     7PA 817-978-6158 
SPANN JAMES H             7PO-3 214-767-8158 
STANDFIELD LONNIE R       7PO-3 214-767-0082 
STANFORD PAM 7PO-2 817-978-2534 
STEPHENS RICKIE E         7PO-2 915-534-6261 
STOKES RAQUEL A           7PA 817-978-4863 
SUBLETT RANDALL L         7PDD 817-978-4322 
SUMMERS-GARZA PEARL 7POS-G 713-209-3078 
SUTTON STEPHEN 7PA 817-978-7511 
SWANSON TOMMY 7PA 817- 978-4439 
TAYLOR BREANNA 7PSE 225-298-5998 
TAYLOR LIZ 7PMO 817-978-2779 
TEDDER LARA  7PA 817-978-7511 
TERRAZAS SILVIA 7PO-2-EL 915-534-6050 
THOMPSON TERESA B         7PMO 817-978-7084 
THURY KATHEY K            7PMA 817-978-7349 
THURY TIMOTHY P           7PDA 817-978-4315 
TILLMAN JIMMIE R          7PO-1 501-324-5226 x113 
TILSON PATTI A            7PE 817-978-2703 
TODD DANA 7PO-3 214-767-5593 
TOLEDO DERRICK 7POS-N 505-248-7318 
TOPPERT BETHANY 7PBE 817-978-3042 
TORRES DANIEL      7PO-5 210-472-6040 x230 
TORRES MARIA 7PO-5 713-209-3024 
TRACEY RAYMOND S  7PMO-DA 214-767-5591 
TRAN TAI A                7POM 817-978-0382 
TREVETT CHRISTINE S       7PMO 985-785-5330 
TREVINO JANICE M 7POS-N 817-978-4432 
TRAIY, JOHN 7PO-1 903-590-1313 
TRIMARCHI MARK A          7POB 817-978-2553 
TURNER ADRIEN 7POS-G 713-209-3024 
TURNIPSEED CATHY 7PO-4 405-231-4135 
ULANOFF DANA 7POB 817-978-6149 
UPTON BJ 7PT 817-978-8451 
URE JULIE P               7PDD 817-978-7163 
VALADEZ  MARCELLO 7POS-G 713-209-3033 
VANN LIZ 7PBE 817-978-2130 
VARGAS GABRIEL            7PO-2-MA 956-726-2204 x21 
VARLEY BARBARA 7PMO 817-978-7086 
VELASQUEZ JOSE A          7POS-N 505-527-6848 
WADDELL KAREN 7PBE 817-978-2539 
WAISHES DAVID C           7PS 225-298-5999 
WALDIE KENDALL 7PDA 817-978-0421 
WALKER ROLANDA R          7POB 817-978-4434 
WALTON HASTINGS 7PO-1 817-978-0299 
WARDEN HENRY 7PO-1 504-589-6094 x128 
WARNER LARRY J            PMAA            817-978-4228 
WARREN MICHAEL T     7POS-N 505-248-7371 
WEBER DAVID N 7POS-G 713-209-3216 
WELCH THERESA J         7PA 817-978-4770 
WELLER, JIM                            7P                 817-978-2522 
WHITLEY MEREDITH       7PEO-1     817-978-0298 
WIDEMAN LISA K            7POS-N 817-978-4658 
WILDER KAY  7PMO-AQ 505-248-7369 
WILKE LEENETTE 7PO-1 409-839-2501 
WILKINSON JILL 7PBC 817-978-7169 
WILLIAMS, ALAN 7PT 817-978-0218 
WILLIAMS ESTRESS D     7PO-3 817-978-3321 
WILLIAMS JEANNE S      7PO-5 817-978-7170 
WILLIAMS JUSTINA 7PO-2 817-978-3804 
WILLIAMS RANDY 7PT 817-978-0276 
WILLIAMS SHELLY PVAB 817-978-4234 
WILLIAMSON THERESA    7PO-1            337-262-6300 
WILSON  DIANE 7PBC 817-978-7165 
WILSON-ASHLEY KIM 7POS-G 713-209-3250 
WILSON, MARC 7PA 817-978-4323 



 

 
WILSON MARY 7POS-N 817-978-2047 
WILSON RAY 7PO 817-978-2564 
WINTERS VANESA L           7POA 817-978-7167 
WONG DAISY 7PDE 817-978-7123 
WOODARD VICKI 7PMO 817-978-3722 
WOODS MARCUS W 7PO-3 214-767-8159 
WORLEY KAREN 7PO-4 405-231-2975 
WORTMANN EDWARD 7PO-1         504-589-6094 x119 
WU WILLIAM 7PDE 817-978-7122 
WYNN, MIKE 7PA 817-978-8701 
YOUNG SYLVIA     7POB           817-978-7199 
YOUNG STEVE B     7PO-1       501-324-5226 x115 
YZAGUIRRE MARY HELEN     7PO-2-MA 956-618-8125x266 
ZIGRANG SUZETTE     7PS 817-978-2074 


